

**AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 116-9**  
**OFFERED BY MRS. WAGNER OF MISSOURI**

Page 35, line 3, strike “and stalking” and insert “stalking, and sex trafficking”.

Page 35, strike lines 4 through 17, and insert the following (and redesignate other provisions accordingly):

- 1                   (ii) in subparagraph (B), by striking  
2                   “or” at the end;  
3                   (iii) in subparagraph (C), by striking  
4                   the period at the end and inserting a semi-  
5                   colon; and

Page 35, lines 22 through 23, strike “and stalking” and insert “stalking, and sex trafficking”.

Page 36, line 8, insert “sex trafficking,” after “stalking.”

Page 36, strike lines 11 through 13 (and redesignate other provisions accordingly).

Page 36, line 15, insert “and” after the semicolon.

Page 36, strike lines 16 through 18 (and redesignate other provisions accordingly).

